

FED AID NO STP-0040(052)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, SEED & MULCH AND EROSION CONTROL

I-40 / I-95 INTERCHANGE

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			SMITH-ROWE, LLC		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		
		WILSON, NC			MOUNT AIRY, NC		TURKEY, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	22000.00		9000.00	35000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	8600.00		10000.00	5000.00	
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	484 CY	19.00	25.00	12100.00	35.00	16940.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	37600.75		95000.00	30000.00	
0005	0113000000-E	SP	SELECT BORROW MATERIAL	22 CY	170.00	32.00	704.00	85.00	1870.00
0006	0163000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT CONC PVMT	11 SY	116.00	85.00	935.00	200.00	2200.00
0007	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) ENGINEERED MEDIA	18 CY	175.00	125.00	2250.00	240.00	4320.00
0008	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) WASHED NO. 57 STONE	12 TON	81.00	90.00	1080.00	135.00	1620.00
0009	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE 6"	60 LF	20.00	28.00	1680.00	52.00	3120.00
0010	0335100000-E	305	12" DRAINAGE PIPE	139 LF	23.00	31.25	4343.75	54.00	7506.00
0011	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW 6"	4 EA	330.00	65.00	260.00	316.00	1264.00
0012	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 6" PERF PIPE W/FILTER SOCK	62 LF	22.50	23.00	1426.00	55.00	3410.00
0013	1913000000-E	720	CONC SHLD ADJ *****PVMT 7"	53 SY	85.00	79.50	4213.50	170.00	9010.00
0014	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	62 LF	21.50	23.00	1426.00	55.00	3410.00
0015	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6 EA	2500.00	2500.00	15000.00	4400.00	26400.00
0016	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.**** STD 840.03, TYPE F	2 EA	1360.00	800.00	1600.00	1700.00	3400.00
0017	2352000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.**** STD 840.03, TYPE G	2 EA	1360.00	800.00	1600.00	1700.00	3400.00
0018	2354000000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.22 STD	2 EA	1200.00	700.00	1400.00	1500.00	3000.00
0019	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) CLEANOUT COVER	2 EA	840.00	1380.00	2760.00	1000.00	2000.00
0020	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) THREADED END CAP	2 EA	300.00	85.00	170.00	500.00	1000.00
0021	2577000000-E	846	CONC EXPRESSWAY GUTTER	159 LF	70.00	42.50	6757.50	70.00	11130.00
0022	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	12 TON	120.00	120.00	1440.00	90.00	1080.00
0023	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE POLY NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	298 SY	8.50	4.50	1341.00	5.00	1490.00
0024	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	18800.00		15000.00	30000.00	
0025	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	53 SF	30.00	130.00	6890.00	42.00	2226.00
0026	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	10 SF	21.00	130.00	1300.00	30.00	300.00
0027	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	20 DAY	745.00	225.00	4500.00	1400.00	28000.00
0028	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30 EA	100.00	64.00	1920.00	59.00	1770.00
0029	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	24 LF	23.75	100.00	2400.00	33.00	792.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	850 LF	2.50	2.75	2337.50	5.00	4250.00
0031	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	120 TON	65.00	65.00	7800.00	85.00	10200.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40 TON	78.00	41.00	1640.00	61.00	2440.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5 ACR	800.00	1000.00	1500.00	1300.00	1950.00
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	80 SY	4.00	2.25	180.00	3.50	280.00

MAY 03, 2017 01:29 PM

JOHNSTON

TIP NO R-4436DD

34625.2.65

2:00 PM 2 / 2 001

MAY 02 2017 DD00203

0.000 MI

FED AID NO STP-0040(052)

GRADING, DRAINAGE, SEED & MULCH AND EROSION CONTROL

I-40 / I-95 INTERCHANGE

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			SMITH-ROWE, LLC		WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			
		WILSON, NC			MOUNT AIRY, NC		TURKEY, NC			
0035	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	420 SY	5.15	2163.00	4.90	2058.00	9.00	3780.00
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	140 LF	15.00	2100.00	5.70	798.00	5.50	770.00
0037	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50 LF	16.00	800.00	20.00	1000.00	11.00	550.00
0038	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10 LB	10.00	100.00	4.00	40.00	26.00	260.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2500.00	3750.00	2800.00	4200.00	4000.00	6000.00
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1.5 ACR	100.00	150.00	245.00	367.50	200.00	300.00
0041	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	565 SY	5.25	2966.25	8.50	4802.50	10.00	5650.00
0042	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	7 M/G	92.00	644.00	1025.00	7175.00	1100.00	7700.00
0043	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	2100.00	2100.00	375.00	375.00	7000.00	7000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	208116.00	TOTAL	242770.25	TOTAL	291788.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	208116.00	SUB-TOTAL	242770.25	SUB-TOTAL	291788.00	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL						
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	208116.00					
SMITH-ROWE, LLC				2	242770.25					
WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.				3	291788.00					